
ORDINANCE NO. 3443
AN APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A REDUCTION IN

APPROPRIATIONS FROM CERTAIN FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of New Castle
passed an annual budget for fiscal year 2005 on September 20,
2004 (Ordinance Number 3409), and

WHEREAS, it has been shown that certain existing
appropriations now have unobligated balances that will not be
needed for the purposes for which they were appropriated, thus
allowing the aforementionedreductions.

NOW THEREFORE BE ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL of the

City of New Castle, Indiana that the following reductions in
appropriations are hereby approved for the funds as indicated:

GENERAL FUND:

DEPARTMENT
Council
Council

Mayor
Bd. of Works
Police
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
EMS
EMS

Bldg. Inspector
Bldg. Inspector
Public Works
Public Works
Park
Park
Park

Cemetery
Police Merit Board
Police Merit Board
Animal Shelter

Legal
Plan Commission
Civil Defense
Human Relations
Human Relations

LINE
100
300
300
300
100
300
100
200
300
100
300
100
200
300
400
100
200
300
100
100
300
300
300
200
200
200
300

AMOUNT
200,000.00

75,000.00

220,000.00

125,000.00

10,000.00

88,000.00

131,407.00

8,000.00

15,000.00

75,000.00

52,000.00

10,000.00

1,000.00

25,000.00

70,000.00

50,000.00

15,000.00

15,000.00

40,000.00
500.00

2,750.00

6,500.00

30,000.00
593.00
250.00
500.00
500.00

$1,267,000.00

125,000.00

40,000.00

50,000.00

33,830.00

100,000.00

150,000.00

$1,765,830.00

MVH 400

DEMOLITION 300

RIVERBOAT 400

TRANSPORTATION 100

CCl 400

CCD 400

TOTAL



REPEALER: All ordinances or parts
conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

of ordinances in

SEVERABILITY: Any provision herein contained which is
found by a court of competent jurisdiction to be unlawful or
which by operation shall be inapplicable, shall be deemed
omitted but the rest and remainder of this ordinance, to the
extent feasible, shall remain in full force and effect.

EFFECTIVE DATE: This Ordinance shall become effective
immediately upon passage and publication as provided for by law.

ADOPIJD BY THECASTLE THIS 8 - DAY OF
COMMON COUNCIL

CtJ.Tb 151:,/2 ,

OF THE CITY
, 2005.

OF NEW

Thomas Nipp, Presiding
Officer, Common Council, City
of New Castle, Indiana
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APPROVED BY ME THIS g~ DAY OF (J~f:~ , 2005.

Thomas Nipp, Mayor of the City
Of New Castle, Indiana


