ORDINANCE NO. 3443 AN APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A REDUCTION IN APPROPRIATIONS FROM CERTAIN FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of New Castle passed an annual budget for fiscal year 2005 on September 20, 2004 (Ordinance Number 3409), and

WHEREAS, it has been shown that certain existing appropriations now have unobligated balances that will not be needed for the purposes for which they were appropriated, thus allowing the aforementioned reductions.

NOW THEREFORE BE ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of New Castle, Indiana that the following reductions in appropriations are hereby approved for the funds as indicated:

GENERAL FUND:

DEPARTMENT	LINE	AMOUNT
Council	100	200,000.00
Council	300	75,000.00
Mayor	300	220,000.00
Bd. of Works	300	125,000.00
Police	100	10,000.00
Police	300	88,000.00
Fire	100	131,407.00
Fire	200	8,000.00
Fire	300	15,000.00
EMS	100	75,000.00
EMS	300	52,000.00
Bldg. Inspector	100	10,000.00
Bldg. Inspector	200	1,000.00
Public Works	300	25,000.00
Public Works	400	70,000.00
Park	100	50,000.00
Park	200	15,000.00
Park	300	15,000.00
Cemetery	100	40,000.00
Police Merit Board	100	500.00
Police Merit Board	300	2,750.00
Animal Shelter	300	6,500.00
Legal	300	30,000.00
Plan Commission	200	593.00
Civil Defense	200	250.00
Human Relations	200	500.00
Human Relations	300	500.00
		\$1,267,000.00
MVH	400	125,000.00
DEMOLITION	300	40,000.00
RIVERBOAT	400	50,000.00
TRANSPORTATION	100	33,830.00
CCI	400	100,000.00
CCD	400	150,000.00
TOTAL		\$1,765,830.00

REPEALER: All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

SEVERABILITY: Any provision herein contained which is found by a court of competent jurisdiction to be unlawful or which by operation shall be inapplicable, shall be deemed omitted but the rest and remainder of this ordinance, to the extent feasible, shall remain in full force and effect.

EFFECTIVE DATE: This Ordinance shall become effective immediately upon passage and publication as provided for by law.

Thomas Nipp, Presiding Officer, Common Council, City of New Castle, Indiana

Sandra Yerr	NAY
Donoles Hanite	
Told S. Hiday	
Aff Janua	
ATTEST: Savarnway Janice Lavarnway, Clerk-Treasurer	

APPROVED BY ME THIS 3 DAY OF OCTOBER, 2005.

Thomas Nipp, Mayor of the City Of New Castle, Indiana